CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care VET Student Loans Fee Schedule and Census Dates 2019-2020 Fee-for-service Work-based



Course Code		FFSEC5191		Target Audience	Fee-for-service Work-based			
Location		NSW, per workplace		Program Duration	24 months			
Delivery Mode		Fee-for-service Work-based Each student will receive a customised Fee Schedule & Census Dates according to their Enrolment period.						
Entry Requirements		 Adequate level of Numeracy Unique Student Id 	Language, Literacy and lentifier (USI)	 Currently working in a regulated early childhood education and care service Able to clear a Working with Children Check 				
Unit of Study	Unit of S	tudy Name	Stage Dates	Census Date		Tuition Fee *(refer to NOTE below)	EFTSL Value	
FFSEC1	Working in Early Childhood Education and Care		Enrolment Commencement date	Enrolment Commencement date + 20% (calculated on enrolment period – start a dates)	ind end	\$2162.50*	0.25	
FFSEC2		with Children, and Babies	25% through Enrolment period	Calculated on individual enrolment durat start and end dates	ion –	\$2162.50*	0.25	
FFSEC3	Support Child Development		50% through Enrolment period	Calculated on individual enrolment durat start and end dates	ion –	\$2162.50*	0.25	
FFSEC4	Building a Care Service Team		75% through Enrolment period	Calculated on individual enrolment durat start and end dates	ion –	\$2162.50*	0.25	
Maximum Course Fee						\$8650.00*	1.0	

* NOTE: The Course Tuition Fee may vary according to Credit Transfer (CT) and/or Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL).

For example, if you have completed the CHC30113 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care & produce a verified transcript, you will receive CT for 11 core units, your course fee would be **\$6000.00**.

Incidental Charges are listed on page 2.

Loan Fee - A 20 per cent (20%) <u>loan fee applies</u> to VET Student Loans for full fee paying / fee for service students. The loan fee does not count towards your FEE-HELP limit. You do not have to pay the loan fee upfront – it is reported by your provider and is added to your HELP debt at the Australian Taxation Office (ATO)¹.

Public Holidays – Please note there is no training on Public Holidays. Each trainer/assessor will negotiate training dates with their trainees.

¹ Australian Government. *INFORMATION FOR STUDENTS APPLYING FOR VET STUDENT LOANS - 2019*



Incidental Charges						
Item	Fee per item					
Re-issuance of Certificates and Transcripts	\$40					
Replacement Student Card	\$40					
Replacement Connect Access Code	\$30					
Scanning & Emailing Assessment Tasks (per unit of competency)	\$10					
Assessment Marking re-submission fee (after 2 nd attempt) per submission	\$100					
Replacement Text Books	Per cost to the RTO (refer to the Textbook Costs schedule)					